-
THE MACROECONOMIC FACTORS THAT
INFLUENCE ECONOMIC GROWTH IN
MALAYSIA

NUR YULLYANNA BINTI BASRIAL

2011681822

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) BUSINESS ECONOMICS
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

SHAH ALAM

DECEMBER 2013



ACKNOWLEGEMENTS

I am grateful to ALLAH S.W.T for giving me the chance to complete this
project paper to fulfill the requirement of the faculty.

I wish to express my sincere thanks to Dr. Azizah binti Daut, my advisor at
UiTM Johor Bahru. I am grateful and indebted to her expertise, sincere and valuable

guidance and encouragement given to me.

I also thank my parents for their continuous encouragement and support. And

also thank to all who, directly or indirectly, have given their advises in this project

paper.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS
1 INTRODUCTION

1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

Background of Study
Problem Statement
Research Question
Research Objective
Significant of Study
Limitation of Study

Definition of Terms

2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0
2.1
2.2
23
24
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8

Inwroduction

Gross Domestic Product (GDP)
GDP and Export

GDP and Import

GDP and Government Expenditure
GDP and Unemployment Rate
Theoretical Framework
Hypothesis Statement

Summary

Vi

PAGE

A%
Vi
Vi

1X

1-4
5-6

10
11-12

13
14
15-17
18
19-20
21-23
24
25-26
27



3 METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction
3.1 Data Collection
3.2 Sources of Data
3.3 Variable and Measurement
3.4 Research Design
3.5 Theoretical Framework
3.6 Data Analysis and Treatment
3.6.1 Multiple Linear Regression Model
3.6.2 t-test
3.6.3 F-test
3.6.4 Coefficient of Determination (R?)
3.6.5 Hypothesis Testing
3.5.6.1 Nommality Test (Jarque-Bera Test)
3.5.6.2 White’s General Heteroscedasticity Test
3.5.6.3 Durbin-Watson Test
3.5.6.4 Ramsey Reset Test
3.7 Hypothesis Statement
3.8 Summary

4 FINDING AND ANALYSIS
4.0 Introduction
4.1 Stationary Test (Unit Root Test)
4.2 Normality Test (Jarque-Bera Test)
4.3 White’s General Heteroscedasticity Test
4.4 The Regression Model
4.4.1 F-test
4.4.2 Coefficient
4.4.2.1 Export
4.4.2.2 Import
4.4.2.3 Govemment Expenditure

Vii

28
29
30
31
32
32

33
34
35
36

37
37
38
39
40-41
42

43
44
45
46

47
48
49
49
50

u



“THE MACROECONOMIC FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE ECONOMIC

GROWTH IN MALAYSIA”

ABSTRACT

This research work explores the influence of macroeconomic indicators such as
unemployment rate, export, import and govermment expenditure on the economic
growth of Malaysia in the light of 23 years data, for the period of 1990 to 2012. This
research employs secondary data and the Ordinary Least Square (OLS) Regression
Technique is used to analyze the data. Econometric model used for the analysis
consists of GDP as the dependent variable while the independent variables are
unemployment rate, export, import and government expenditure. The results
concluded that export and unemployment rate have negative relationship with
economic growth, while import and govemment expenditure have positive
relationship with Malaysian economic growth. Based on the result, it is recommended
that the government should focus more on the indicators that give good impact to the

economic growth in Malaysia.



