

# THE MACROECONOMIC FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE ECONOMIC GROWTH IN MALAYSIA

### NUR YULLYANNA BINTI BASRIAL 2011681822

# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) BUSINESS ECONOMICS FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SHAH ALAM

**DECEMBER 2013** 

#### **ACKNOWLEGEMENTS**

I am grateful to ALLAH S.W.T for giving me the chance to complete this project paper to fulfill the requirement of the faculty.

I wish to express my sincere thanks to Dr. Azizah binti Daut, my advisor at UiTM Johor Bahru. I am grateful and indebted to her expertise, sincere and valuable guidance and encouragement given to me.

I also thank my parents for their continuous encouragement and support. And also thank to all who, directly or indirectly, have given their advises in this project paper.

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABL	E OF CONTENTS	PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		v
TABLE OF CONTENTS		V1
LIST OF TABLES		V111
LIST OF FIGURES		V111
ABSTRACT		1X
CHAI	PTERS	
1 IN7	TRODUCTION	
1.0	Background of Study	1-4
1.1	Problem Statement	5-6
1.2	Research Question	7
1.3	Research Objective	8
1.4	Significant of Study	9
1.5	Limitation of Study	10
1.6	Definition of Terms	11-12
2 LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.0	Introduction	13
2.1	Gross Domestic Product (GDP)	14
2.2	GDP and Export	15-17
2.3	GDP and Import	18
2.4	GDP and Government Expenditure	19-20
2.5	GDP and Unemployment Rate	21-23
2.6	Theoretical Framework	24
2.7	Hypothesis Statement	25-26
2.8	Summary	27

3 METHODOLOGY	
3.0 Introduction	28
3.1 Data Collection	29
3.2 Sources of Data	30
3.3 Variable and Measurement	31
3.4 Research Design	32
3.5 Theoretical Framework	32
3.6 Data Analysis and Treatment	
3.6.1 Multiple Linear Regression Model	33
3.6.2 t-test	34
3.6.3 F-test	35
3.6.4 Coefficient of Determination (R <sup>2</sup> )	36
3.6.5 Hypothesis Testing	
3.5.6.1 Normality Test (Jarque-Bera Test)	37
3.5.6.2 White's General Heteroscedasticity Test	37
3.5.6.3 Durbin-Watson Test	38
3.5.6.4 Ramsey Reset Test	39
3.7 Hypothesis Statement	40-41
3.8 Summary	42
4 FINDING AND ANALYSIS	
4.0 Introduction	43
4.1 Stationary Test (Unit Root Test)	44
4.2 Normality Test (Jarque-Bera Test)	45
4.3 White's General Heteroscedasticity Test	46
4.4 The Regression Model	
4.4.1 F-test	47
4.4.2 Coefficient	48
4.4.2.1 Export	49
4.4.2.2 Import	49
4.4.2.3 Government Expenditure	50

## "THE MACROECONOMIC FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE ECONOMIC GROWTH IN MALAYSIA"

#### **ABSTRACT**

This research work explores the influence of macroeconomic indicators such as unemployment rate, export, import and government expenditure on the economic growth of Malaysia in the light of 23 years data, for the period of 1990 to 2012. This research employs secondary data and the Ordinary Least Square (OLS) Regression Technique is used to analyze the data. Econometric model used for the analysis consists of GDP as the dependent variable while the independent variables are unemployment rate, export, import and government expenditure. The results concluded that export and unemployment rate have negative relationship with economic growth, while import and government expenditure have positive relationship with Malaysian economic growth. Based on the result, it is recommended that the government should focus more on the indicators that give good impact to the economic growth in Malaysia.